Waiver of Liability & Indemnity

In consideration of the use of the facilities at Saint Paul's Church on Lake of the Isles and the Beim Neighborhood House, the undersigned User assumes responsibility for any loss, injury, or damage arising out of or related to such use; and agrees, unless the liability for damage or loss is caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Saint Paul's agents or employees, to hold Saint Paul's and its employees, officers, vestry members, and members harmless from any liability for damages, injury, or loss to any person or property occurring in, upon, or surrounding Saint Paul's facilities, including User's property and employees and all persons in the facilities at User's invitation, in any way associated with the User's use of such facilities. All property kept, stored, or maintained by User in Saint Paul's facilities shall be kept, stored, or maintained at the User's sole risk.

Dated:		
By:		
(User name)		
(User address)		
(User telephone/Email)		
By:		
Church Representative (Name & Title)	For	Saint Paul's Church on Lake of the Isles
		1917 Logan Avenue South
		Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403